Received: 03/12/2015 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/10/2015

Choice One Communications of New York Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 - Telephone Effective Date: April 10, 2015 Leaf: 414 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

(N)

(N)

## LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

## SECTION 18 - NON-TERM RATES, (Cont'd.)

- 18.1 Business Rate Schedules, (Cont'd.)
  - 18.1.5 One Communications Services Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)
    - B. One Communications Directory Listings
      - 1. Service Areas excluding Rochester

One Communications Directory Listings	Minimum	Maximum
Additional White Page Listing	\$6.06	\$24.24
Non Published (private)	\$3.45	\$13.78
Non-Directory Listed (semi-private)	\$3.45	\$13.78
National Toll-Free Directory Listing	\$22.05	\$88.20
State Directory Toll-Free Assistance Listing	\$22.05	\$88.20

2. Rochester Service Area Only

One Communications Directory Listings	Minimum	Maximum
Additional White Page Listing	\$1.55	\$6.18
Non Published (private)	\$1.58	\$6.30
Non-Directory Listed (semi-private)	\$1.38	\$5.50
National Toll-Free Directory Listing	\$22.05	\$88.20
State Directory Toll-Free Assistance Listing	\$22.05	\$88.20

C. One Communications Deferral of Service

	Minimum	Maximum
Per DS0	\$11.25	\$45.00
Per OneSolutions Essential bundle	\$45.00	\$180.00
Per DS1 (Voice, DIA, Integrated, Multi T1 per T1)	\$75.00	\$300.00
Per DS1 Point to Point	\$150.00	\$600.00
Per DS3	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
Per DS3 Point to Point	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00

Issued By: Vice President - Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Cancelled by 1 Rev. Leaf No. 414 Effective 12/01/2016